-3 3 ¥4

GUTLSNT DOGLRO8SAR CGIGTEX 3

Doc#. 1412708010 fee: $94.00

UNOFFICI AL SRR N

Investor Loan # 1708395188 *RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

When Recorded Refurn To:
Green Tree Servicing LLC
7360 South Kyrene Road
Tempe, AZ 85283

This document was prepared by Green Tree Servicing LLC

.. [SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDING DATA} —
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT. ;> ¢

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement’), between AURELIO :FLORES:and BESSY A FLORES
{"Borrower”) and-Green Tree Servicing LLC (“Lender”}, amends and supplements 1) the

Mortgage, Deca o’ Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if
any, dated 01/27/2002 Recorded 02/06/2009 Instrument No. 0903708070

Records of Cook Courity: and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security

Instrument, which covers ' the real and personal property described in the Securlty Instrument and defined therein

as the “Property”, located at
2IGINAL

HICAGO, IL 60618 | . ; .
VAR IS O aapesat a0 ol Adae A D 2 L ARG I
Wty *’% 07 g 3IE- IO 1R 807 020Ny
the real property described in the above-riferenced Security Instrument.

.
rods 4o “‘:5

£y,
ers
Srrens,

g
[

e, 4
e

3242 N ALBANY AVE

In consideration of the mutual promises-2:a agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
{notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained «.the Note or Security Instrument):

1.As of 04/01/2014, the amount payable under the Note and the Secwity Instrument (the "New Principal
Balance”) is U.S. $415,410.49 consisting of the unpzid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender plus any
interest and other amounts capitalized.

2.$124,623.15 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferrec Y “Deferred Principal Balance”) and
Borrower will not pay interest or make monthly payments on.th:s"amount. The New Principal Balance less
the Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred to as the “Interest deaing Principal Balance™ and this
amount is $290,787.34. Interest will be charged on the interest Beaiing Principal Balance at the yearly
rate of 4.62500%, from 04/01/2014. Borrower promises to make montliy. payments of principal and
interest of U.S. $1,330.73, beginning on the 05/01/2014, and continuing Bier<after on the same day of
each succeeding month until the Interest Bearing Principal Balance and all accrvad interest thereon have
been paid in full. The yearly rate of 4.62500% will remain in effect until the Interest Bearing Principal
Balance and all accrued interest tharecn have been paid in full. The new monthly paym:nt amount does
not include any amounts owed for escrow. Borrower may refer to the monthly billing s@’erwant for the
escrow amount owed. The new Maturity Date will be 04/01/2054. Borrower's payment schedule for the
modified Loan is as follows:

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -Single Family-Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1/01(rev. 01409}



n2

of

D% 7Fp447? GOUDGRAR2 096TXX b

1412708010 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Rronthiy
Principal and
Interont Rate Payment Number of
Yoars interest Rate Changs Dato frtarest Beging Un Sonthly

Fayraent

Pavmernis
Amount

1-40 4.628% Q470172044 $1,330.73 DRI 2014 486

3.Borrower agrees to pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed under the
Note and Security Instrument-ky. e earliest of: (i) the date Borrower sells or transfers an interest in the
Property, {ii) the date Borrower pays e entire Interest Bearing Pringipal Balance, or (iii) the new Maturity
Date.

4.If Borrower makes a partial prepayment ¢ Frincipal, Lender may apply that partial prepayment first to any
Deferred Principal Balance before applying #.:¢h partial prepayment to other amounts due.

5.1f all or any part of the Property or any interest ir_ the Properly is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not s
natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower /s sold or transferred) without Lender's prior wrilten
consent, Lender may require immediate payment in 1ulof all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower nzice of acceleration. The notice shall provide
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is d<iivered or mailed within which Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Securify Instrument. If Borrowe' fails to pay these sums prior to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permittea by the Security Instrument without
further notice or demand on Borrower,

Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a) Al the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument relating to
default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to-dsault in the
making of the modified payments hereunder.

(b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrumen® shall be and
remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower's obligaiions or
liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by any provisions
hereof, nor shall this Agreament in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or
remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by
operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitied against any property
or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are
expressly reserved by Lender,

(c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfacfion or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument.

(d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording fees,
title examination, and attorney’s fees, shail be paid by the Borrower and shail be secured by the
Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -Single Family-Fannie Mag UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1/01({rev. 01/09)



2

of

S4PLAYT UOGHGSEAT O09GTXX 5

1412708010 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(e) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by
Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

6.Borrower will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan Documents as amended by this

Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the “Funds”) to provide for payment of amounts due for: (@)
taxes and assessments and other items which can attain priority over the Mortgage as a lien or
encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (c)
premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage
insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance
premiums in accordance with the Loan Documents; and () any community association dues, fees, and
assessments that Lender requires to be escrowed. These items are called “Escrow Items.” Borrower shall
promptly rinish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph. Borrower shall pay
Lender the Funds for Escrow ltems unless Lender waives Borrower’s obligation to pay the Funds for any or
all Escrow ltzms. Lender may waive Borrower's obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow
ltems at any ume. ) Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, Borrower shall pay
directly, when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has
been waived by Lendzr nad, if Lender requires, shall fumish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment
within such time period as l.ender may require. Borrower's obligation to make such payments and to
provide receipts shall for all purooses be deemed to be a covenant and agreement contained in the Loan
Documents, as the phrase “coveriant and agreement’ is used in the Loan Documents. |f Borrower is
obligated to pay Escrow ltems direriiy; pursuant to a waiver, and Borrower fails to pay the amount due for
an Escrow Item, Lender may exerc'se its rights under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay
such amount and Borrower shall then ‘be ohligated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may
revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow Itzms at any time by a notice given in accordance with the Loan
Documents, and, upon such revocation, Boitwer shail pay to Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, that
are then required under this paragraph.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an-amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to apply the
Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Setl.erent Procedures Act (‘RESPA”), and (b) not to

exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RZ82A. Lender shall estimate the amount of

Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estiriates of expenditures of future Escrow ltems
or otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insurea by = federal agency, instrumentality,
or entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are sc-insured) or in any Federal
Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items p< 'ster than the time specified
under RESPA. Lender shall not charge Borrower for holding and applying the Finds, annually analyzing
the escrow account, or verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender pays Borrowe: inte=2st on the Funds and
applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an agreement is mace in writing or
applicable law requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender shali not be required to ps.; Borrower any
interest or eamings on the Funds. Lender and Borrower can agree in writing, however, thut-interest shall
be paid on the Funds. Lender shall provide Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting-9”1he Funds
as required by RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to Borrower
for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined
under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrowér shall pay to Lender the
amount necessary to make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly
payments. If there is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify
Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the
deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender shall promptly refund to
Borrower any Funds held by Lender.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -Single Family-Fannie Mas UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1/01{rev. 01/09}



b1

of

TUPL347 DOOBOBESE DYLTHY &

1412708010 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

7.Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(e) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any} providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, including, where
applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely
Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By
executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction to which
Borrowar may have otherwise been entitled; and

(b} all terms’ and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
applicatie ~or other instrument or document that Is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is
part of, the-i¥zie or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those
referred fo in {a’above.

8.Borrower understands 2ix! agrees that:

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument relating to
default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to default in the
making of the modified payments hereunder.

(b) All covenants, agreements, stipulators. and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall be and
remain In full force and effect, except as iisiein modified, and none of the Borrower's obligations or
liabilities under the Note and Security Insttument shall be diminished or released by any provisions
hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way iripar, diminish, or affect any of Lender's rights under or
remedies on the Note and Security Instrument,-#<ther such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by
operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to wiict’Lender s presently entitied against any property
or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liautz i3, the Note and Security Instrument are
expressly reserved by Lender.

{c} Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed te bz satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument,

(d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Aarcement, including recording fees,
title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and.znzll.be secured by the
Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

{(¢) Borrower agrees to execute such other documents as may be reasonably neces;ary) to either (i)
consummate the terms and conditions of this Agreement; or (i) correct the terms 2: Conditions of this
Plan if an error is detected after execution of this Agreement. | understand that a corraciad Agreement
will be provided to me and this Agreement will be void and of no legal effect upon notice of such error.
If | elect not to sign any such corrected Agreement, the terms of the original Loan Documents shall
continue in full force and effect, such terms will not be modified by this Agreement, and I will not be
eligible for a modification.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -Single Family-Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1/01(rev. 01/09)



of 12

Q376847 ODONZ8482 OR6TXX ?

1412708010 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender and i have executed this fg% _d‘__.;;;_;
Green Tree Servicing LLG { -~ o AR s
Lender AURELIQ FLORES

433 20 Y

7 £ Date L

R
Ry: m/?f o ;’W%ﬁmﬂ
Name: Susanne F Roman BESE¥A FLORES
Title: Licensed Loss Mitigation Specialist - T i
License #: 820539 Date
APR 28 a1

Dale

Account#: 895769487

This communication is from a-debt collector. It is an attempt to collect a debt, and any information obtained will

be used for that purpose.
{SPACE BELLW THIS LIME FOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT} . .

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -Single Family-Fannle Mas UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1/01(rev. 01/09)



1412708010 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of: ZLLLs wOLS
County of: coot-

1 ;Pfgﬁ‘ff% ?0 aes , a Notary Public in

and for sais vounty and state do hereby certify that
AURELIC TLORES and BESSY A. PLORES

personally known to i€ to be the same person(s) whose name(s) subscribed to the
foregoing instrument appea.es before me this day in person, and acknowledged that
he/she/they signed and delivere< the said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary
act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal, #nis the A3 day of @%K« 200 f

GO o
REYNALDO 3QJAS
T OFFICIAL SEAL
B Motary Public, State of Minois
v s My Commission Expirgs
Manh 28, 27

My Commission Expires: Mangh 20,501)

@«f?m/oé s

U Notary Public 2




1412708010 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF Arizona
County of Maricopa

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of APR 2 9 2014

by Susanne’s. Roman of Green Tree Servicing LL.C a corporation, on behaif of the corporation.

(E
sﬁ%ﬂ Lt

Notary Public

BRIAN & ABBEE
Notary Puiic - Siate of Asizona
MARICORA COUNTY
My Commisson Brgires Ocr 18, 2015




1412708010 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit “A”

LOTS 5 AND 6 IN BLOCK 7 IN 8. E. GROSS' UNDER DEN LINDEN ADDITION TQ CHICAGO OF PART OF

THE SOUTH WEST QUARTER OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, GAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.



